
Lawrence  -vs- Blackburn 
3/7/2026 at 7250 Iron Bridge, Catham, Illinois, 62629

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kylan Arndt ()
Loss: Michelle Hollon ()
HBP: Michelle Hollon
PB: None
 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 2:00   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Lawrence 0 0 3 0 1 3 0 7 9 1
Blackburn 0 1 0 4 0 0 0 5 9 1

Lawrence 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Zoe Doherty 3b 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Anitza Gutierrez 2b 3 3 2 2 1 0 0
Gillian Guerriero ss 3 1 2 0 1 0 1
Isabella Alfaro 1b 4 1 2 3 0 0 1
Callie Rozak dp/ph 3 0 2 0 1 1 0
    Anna Whiteside pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Shelby Rozak rf 2 0 1 2 0 0 2
Janna Bode lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
    Allisyn Briggs lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Lillian Guidry c 3 1 0 0 1 0 1
Ava Pilgrim cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sajel Stewart-Verna cf 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Adrie Villa cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Georgia Sedlack p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kylan Arndt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 7 9 7 4 3 9

2B: Anitza Gutierrez (1); Shelby Rozak (1)
SF: Shelby Rozak (1)
HBP: Shelby Rozak (1)
E: Anitza Gutierrez (1)

Blackburn 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Taylor Weber 3b 4 1 1 1 0 0 2
Breana Allen lf 4 0 2 0 0 2 0
Kailynn Kruep dp 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Kenadee Frey ss 4 0 2 1 0 0 2
Zoe Mitchell 1b 4 1 2 0 0 0 3
Addison Ruyle c 1 1 0 0 3 0 0
Kharma Giles cf 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
Brianna Melchor rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Shelby Koenig rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Caroline Gibson ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Sierra Hiser 2b 2 1 1 2 0 0 1
Michelle Hollon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jocelyn Hossler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 5 9 5 4 4 9

3B: Sierra Hiser (1)
SH: Sierra Hiser (1)
E: Taylor Weber (1)

Lawrence IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Georgia Sedlack 3.2 7 5 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 18 22 3 5 71
Kylan Arndt (W, ) 3.1 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 12 13 6 3 21
Totals 9 5 3 4 4 0 0 0 0 30 35 9 8 92

Blackburn IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Michelle Hollon (L, ) 5.1 7 7 5 4 2 0 0 1 0 23 29 7 7 72
Jocelyn Hossler 1.2 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 7 7 1 3 16
Totals 9 7 5 4 3 0 0 1 0 30 36 8 10 88



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Lawrence - Top of 1st LAW BLA
Zoe Doherty struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 0
Anitza Gutierrez grounded out to p (3-2 BBBKSF). 0 0
Gillian Guerriero walked (3-2 KFBBBB). 0 0
Isabella Alfaro grounded out to ss (2-0 BB). 0 0

Blackburn - Bottom of 1st LAW BLA
Taylor Weber out at first 1b to 2b (1-2 FBF). 0 0
Breana Allen singled to left field (3-2 BBBKF). 0 0
Kailynn Kruep reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 KFF); Breana Allen out at second 2b to ss. 0 0
Kenadee Frey flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0

Lawrence - Top of 2nd LAW BLA
Callie Rozak struck out looking (0-2 FK). 0 0
Shelby Rozak hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 0 0
Janna Bode reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Shelby Rozak out at second cf to ss. 0 0
Lillian Guidry reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Janna Bode out at second ss unassisted. 0 0

Blackburn - Bottom of 2nd LAW BLA
Zoe Mitchell singled to center field (2-2 BKBS). 0 0
Addison Ruyle walked (3-0 BBBB); Zoe Mitchell advanced to second. 0 0
Kharma Giles singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Addison Ruyle advanced to second; Zoe Mitchell scored. 0 1
Brianna Melchor struck out looking (0-0). 0 1
Sierra Hiser out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Kharma Giles advanced to second; Addison Ruyle
advanced to third. 0 1
Taylor Weber lined out to 1b (0-0). 0 1

Lawrence - Top of 3rd LAW BLA
Ava Pilgrim grounded out to p (0-0). 0 1
Zoe Doherty fouled out to ss (0-1 K). 0 1
Anitza Gutierrez doubled to left field (0-2 FF). 0 1
Gillian Guerriero singled to shortstop (1-2 KFB). 0 1
Isabella Alfaro singled to right field, 2 RBI (0-0); Gillian Guerriero scored; Anitza Gutierrez scored. 2 1
Callie Rozak singled to second base (0-0); Isabella Alfaro advanced to second. 2 1
Shelby Rozak doubled to right field, RBI (0-1 F); Callie Rozak advanced to third; Isabella Alfaro scored. 3 1
Janna Bode grounded out to p (0-0). 3 1

Blackburn - Bottom of 3rd LAW BLA
Breana Allen struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 3 1
Kailynn Kruep flied out to lf (2-2 FFBB). 3 1
Kenadee Frey singled to center field (0-0). 3 1
Zoe Mitchell grounded out to 3b (3-2 BKKBB). 3 1

Lawrence - Top of 4th LAW BLA
Lillian Guidry fouled out to 2b (1-0 B). 3 1
Ava Pilgrim out at first p to 2b (1-1 BK). 3 1
Zoe Doherty flied out to ss (1-0 B). 3 1

Blackburn - Bottom of 4th LAW BLA
Shelby Koenig to rf for Brianna Melchor. 3 1



Addison Ruyle walked (3-2 BFSBBB). 3 1
Kharma Giles reached first on an error by 2b (0-0); Addison Ruyle advanced to second. 3 1
Shelby Koenig grounded out to p (2-1 BSB); Kharma Giles advanced to second; Addison Ruyle advanced to
third. 3 1
Sierra Hiser tripled to right field, 2 RBI (1-2 KBF); Kharma Giles scored, unearned; Addison Ruyle scored. 3 3
Taylor Weber singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Sierra Hiser scored. 3 4
Breana Allen struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBS). 3 4
Kailynn Kruep walked (3-2 FBFBFFBFFB); Taylor Weber advanced to second. 3 4
Kenadee Frey singled to right field, RBI (2-1 BBF); Kailynn Kruep advanced to third; Taylor Weber scored,
unearned. 3 5
Kylan Arndt to p for Georgia Sedlack. 3 5
Zoe Mitchell flied out to ss (0-1 K). 3 5

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Lawrence - Top of 5th LAW BLA
Anitza Gutierrez walked (3-2 BBKFBFB). 3 5
Gillian Guerriero singled to left field (0-0); Anitza Gutierrez advanced to second. 3 5
Isabella Alfaro flied out to cf (0-0). 3 5
Callie Rozak walked (3-2 SBBKFBFB); Gillian Guerriero advanced to second; Anitza Gutierrez advanced to
third. 3 5
Anna Whiteside pinch ran for Callie Rozak. 3 5
Shelby Rozak flied out to cf, SAC, RBI (0-0); Anitza Gutierrez scored. 4 5
Janna Bode flied out to ss (1-0 B). 4 5

Blackburn - Bottom of 5th LAW BLA
Allisyn Briggs to lf for Janna Bode. 4 5
Addison Ruyle walked (0-0). 4 5
Kharma Giles flied out to cf (0-0). 4 5
Shelby Koenig struck out looking (0-2 FFK). 4 5
Sierra Hiser grounded out to 2b (0-0). 4 5

Lawrence - Top of 6th LAW BLA
Sajel Stewart-Verna to cf for Ava Pilgrim. 4 5
Lillian Guidry walked (3-2 BBFKBB). 4 5
Sajel Stewart-Verna reached first on an error by 3b (0-0); Lillian Guidry advanced to second. 4 5
Zoe Doherty flied out to ss (2-1 KBB). 4 5
Anitza Gutierrez singled to center field, advanced to third on the error, 2 RBI (2-1 BBF); Sajel Stewart-
Verna scored; Lillian Guidry scored, unearned. 6 5
Jocelyn Hossler to p for Michelle Hollon. 6 5
Gillian Guerriero flied out to ss (1-1 FB). 6 5
Isabella Alfaro singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Anitza Gutierrez scored, unearned. 7 5
Callie Rozak pinch hit for Anna Whiteside. 7 5
Callie Rozak singled to center field (0-0); Isabella Alfaro advanced to second. 7 5
Shelby Rozak reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 BFSFB); Callie Rozak advanced to second; Isabella Alfaro
out at third 3b unassisted. 7 5

Blackburn - Bottom of 6th LAW BLA
Adrie Villa to cf for Sajel Stewart-Verna. 7 5
Taylor Weber out at first 1b to 2b (2-1 BBF). 7 5
Breana Allen singled to right field (3-2 SBFBB). 7 5
Kailynn Kruep fouled out to rf (0-0). 7 5
Kenadee Frey fouled out to 1b (0-1 S). 7 5

Lawrence - Top of 7th LAW BLA
Allisyn Briggs struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 7 5
Lillian Guidry grounded out to p (2-1 BSB). 7 5
Adrie Villa grounded out to ss (0-0). 7 5



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Blackburn - Bottom of 7th LAW BLA
Zoe Mitchell singled to right field (1-0 B). 7 5
Addison Ruyle flied out to 1b (0-0). 7 5
Kharma Giles reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Zoe Mitchell out at second 3b to 2b. 7 5
Caroline Gibson pinch hit for Shelby Koenig. 7 5
Caroline Gibson flied out to ss (0-0). 7 5


